



ALLGEIER, MARTIN and ASSOCIATES, INC.
Consulting Engineers

7231 E. 24th Street | Joplin, MO 64804 | 417.680.7200
Branch Offices: Kansas City, Rolla, Springfield and Bentonville
Tabulation of Bids

Project: WWTP Entrance Road and Culvert Replacement
Location: Aurora, MO
Engineers Estimate: \$344,650.00
Bid Date: 4/25/2023 11:00 AM
Engineers: Blake Watson, P.E.

G&G Construction Company,
Inc.
Carthage, MO

Elements Construction
Concepts
Joplin, MO

Neal's Construction, LLC
Stockton, MO

Sprouls Construction, Inc.
Lamar, MO

Line Item	Item Code	Roadway Items	Unit	Quantity	G&G Construction Company, Inc.		Elements Construction Concepts		Neal's Construction, LLC		Sprouls Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	201-99.01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$ 31,148.06	\$ 31,148.06	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	203-99.01	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	203-70.75	Compacting in Cut	STA	1.3	\$ 1,723.08	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00
5	205-10.10	Modified Subgrade (Geogrid)	SY	274	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,739.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,644.00
6	207-10.00	Linear Grading Class I	STA	1.3	\$ 6,153.85	\$ 8,000.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00
7	303-99.05*	3" to 6" Rock Gabion Fill (18" Thick)	SY	186	\$ 96.24	\$ 17,900.64	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,740.00
8	304-01.43	Type I Aggregate for Base 4-Inch Thick	SY	242	\$ 28.72	\$ 6,950.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,356.00
9	304-01.63	Type I Aggregate for Base 6-Inch Thick	SY	274	\$ 26.72	\$ 7,321.28	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 26.28	\$ 7,200.72
10	401-99.10	Bituminous Pavement	TONS	92	\$ 146.63	\$ 13,489.96	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 13,225.00
11	407-10.05	Tack Coat	GAL	125	\$ 6.16	\$ 770.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 437.50	\$ 3.16	\$ 395.00
12	607-99.02	Permanent Fence (Chain-Link with Barbed Wire)	LF	34	\$ 122.80	\$ 4,175.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 2,237.20
13	607-99.08D	Type 1 Steel Corner Post Assembly	EA	4	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	611-30.20	Furnished Type 1 Rock Blanket	CY	268	\$ 58.59	\$ 15,702.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,400.00
15	611-30.40	Placed Type 1 Rock Blanket	CY	105	\$ 22.20	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00
16	611-30.40A	Placed Type 1 Rock Blanket (Cement Grouted)	CY	163	\$ 93.87	\$ 15,300.81	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,750.00
17	616-10.05	Construction Signs	SF	20	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
18	616-10.30	Type III Moveable Barricade	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
19	616-10.47	Type III Object Markers	EA	4	\$ 462.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 615.25	\$ 2,461.00
20	618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
21	624-01.03A	Permanent Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	163	\$ 12.52	\$ 2,040.76	\$ 5.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 978.00
22	627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	805-99.01	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	806-10.20	Temporary Pipes	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
25	808-99.02	Fiber Roll Ditch Check	EA	13	\$ 111.54	\$ 1,450.02	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS AMOUNT					\$ 216,000.00		\$ 189,750.00		\$ 199,015.50		\$ 276,786.92	
Line Item	Item Code	Bridge Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	703-99.01	Triple 9' Span X 6' Tall Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LS	1	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 238,000.00
TOTAL BRIDGE ITEMS AMOUNT					\$ 161,000.00		\$ 209,000.00		\$ 204,000.00		\$ 238,000.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 377,000.00		\$ 398,750.00		\$ 403,015.50		\$ 514,786.92	

* denotes mathematical error

This is to certify that at 11:00 am on April 25, 2023 at Aurora City Hall, Aurora, MO, the bids were publicly opened, read aloud, checked, and the above totals are correct as to the additions.

By 
Blake Watson, P.E.